The Scientific World Journal
Volume 2012, Article ID 474851, 13 pages
doi:10.1100/2012/474851
The cientificWorldJOURNAL
Research Article
Mechanical, Rheological, and Bioactivity Properties of
Ultra High-Molecular-Weight Polyethylene Bioactive Composites
Containing Polyethylene Glycol and Hydroxyapatite

(HCl) to pH 7.4 at 37 ◦C. The solution of SBF containing
ion concentrations nearly equals to those of human blood
plasma.
2.2. Sample Preparation. The granules of HDPE were
grinded into powder prior to mixing with UHMWPE and
PEG. The mixed samples were compounded in a single
screw extruder at a screw speed of 80 rpm. The blend
and composite formulations are summarized in Table 1.
Table 1: Composition of the UHMWPE composites.
Designation
UHMWPE HDPE PEG HA
(wt%) (wt%) (phr) (phr)
U100 100 0 0 0
UH 40 60 0 0
UHG 40 60 2 0
UHGHA10 40 60 2 10
UHGHA20 40 60 2 20
UHGHA30 40 60 2 30
UHGHA40 40 60 2 40
UHGHA50 40 60 2 50
The UHMWPE/HDPE blend system is in wt% with total
composition of 100%. In order to investigate the effect
of HA content to the UHMWPE/HDPE system, addition
of PEG and HA is in per hundred resin (phr) with the